Adjustments ​ ​ Notes ​ ​

Pro Forma
Combined

Balance ​​

Foresight
Acquisition

Corp. ​ ​

P3 Health
Group

Holdings
LLC ​

Accumulated Deficit ​ ​ ​ (10,239,714​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ (14,520,704​ ​ ​ ​4[H] ​ ​ ​ ​ (24,760,418​ ​
Stockholders’/Members’ Equity

(Deficit): ​ ​ ​ (10,238,840​ ​ ​ ​ (153,015,627​ ​ ​ ​ 448,674,892​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 285,420,425​ ​
Noncontrolling Interests ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ (26,231,059​ ​ ​ ​ 1,770,427,367​ ​ ​ ​4[G] ​ ​ ​ ​ 1,744,196,308​ ​

Total Stockholders’/Members’
Equity (Deficit): ​ ​ ​ (10,238,840​ ​ ​ ​ (179,246,686​ ​ ​ ​ 2,219,102,259​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2,029,616,733​ ​

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders’/Members’ Equity
(Deficit): ​ ​ ​$316,617,754​ ​ ​ ​$ 78,505,240 ​ ​ ​ ​$1,829,052,359​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​$2,224,175,353​ ​

46

) ) )

) )
)

) )

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2021

(In dollars, except share amounts)

​

​ Historical ​

​

Transaction
Accounting
Adjustments ​ ​ Notes ​ ​

Pro Forma
Combined

Balance ​​

Foresight
Acquisition

Corp. ​ ​

P3 Health
Group

Holdings LLC ​

Operating Revenue ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Capitated Revenue ​ ​ ​$ —​ ​ ​ ​$447,137,121​ ​ ​ ​$ —​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​$ 447,137,121​ ​
Other Patient Service Revenue ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ 12,366,111 ​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​$ 12,366,111 ​ ​

Total Operating Revenue ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ 459,503,232​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 459,503,232​ ​
Operating Expenses: ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​

Medical Expenses ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ 459,233,085​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 459,233,085​ ​
Premium Deficiency Reserve ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ 4,600,000​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4,600,000​ ​
Corporate, General and

Administrative Expenses ​ ​ ​ 1,791,292​ ​ ​ ​ 53,883,268 ​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 55,674,560 ​ ​

Sales and Marketing Expenses ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ 1,118,160​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1,118,160​ ​
Depreciation and Amortization ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ 1,218,796​ ​ ​ ​ 65,512,500 ​ ​ ​ ​5[E] ​ ​ ​ ​ 66,731,296 ​ ​

Total Operating Expenses ​ ​ ​ 1,791,292​ ​ ​ ​ 520,053,309​ ​ ​ ​ 65,512,500 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 587,357,101​ ​
Operating Loss ​ ​ ​ (1,791,292​ ​ ​ ​ (60,550,077​ ​ ​ ​ (65,512,500​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (127,853,869​ ​
Non-Operating Income (Expenses): ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​

Interest Income (Expense), Net ​ ​ ​ 14,528​ ​ ​ ​ (13,130,628​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (13,116,100​ ​
Change in Fair Value of Warrant

Liability ​ ​ ​ 922,550​ ​ ​ ​ (12,063,265​ ​ ​ ​ 12,063,265 ​ ​ ​ ​5[D] ​ ​ ​ ​ 922,550​ ​

Total Non-Operating Income
(Expenses) ​ ​ ​ 937,078​ ​ ​ ​ (25,193,893​ ​ ​ ​ 12,063,265 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (12,193,550​ ​

Net Loss ​ ​ ​ (854,214 ​ ​ ​ ​ (85,743,970​ ​ ​ ​ (53,449,235​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (140,047,419​ ​
Net Loss Attributable to Noncontrolling

Interest ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ (8,043,678​ ​ ​ ​ (108,250,285​ ​ ​ ​5[C] ​ ​ ​ ​ (116,293,963​ ​

Net Income (Loss) Attributable to
Controlling Interest ​ ​ ​$ (854,214 ​ ​ ​ ​$ (77,700,292​ ​ ​ ​$ 54,801,050 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​$ (23,753,456​ ​

Loss Per Share/Unit (See Note 6): ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Class A Common Stock – Basic and

Diluted ​ ​ ​$ (0.02​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​$ (0.57​ ​
Class B Common Stock – Basic and

Diluted ​ ​ ​$ (0.02​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​
Member Units – Basic and Diluted ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​$ (1.14​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​

Weighted Average Common
Shares/Units Outstanding (See Note
6): ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Class A Common Stock – Basic and

Diluted ​ ​ ​ 27,345,147 ​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 41,578,890 ​ ​
Class B Common Stock – Basic and

Diluted ​ ​ ​ 7,743,819​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​
Member Units – Basic and Diluted ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ 68,159,532 ​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​

47

) ) ) )

) )

)

) )

) ) ) )

) ) )

) ) )

) )

)
)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2020

(In dollars, except share amounts)

Historical

Transaction
Accounting
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Balance

Foresight
Acquisition

Corp.

P3 Health
Group

Holdings
LLC

Operating Revenue ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Capitated Revenue ​$ —​ ​$471,551,241​ ​$ —​ ​$ 471,551,241​
Other Patient Service Revenue ​ —​ ​ 13,990,050 ​ ​ —​ ​ 13,990,050 ​

Total Operating Revenue ​ —​ ​ 485,541,291​ ​ —​ ​ 485,541,291​
Operating Expenses: ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​

Medical Expenses ​ —​ ​ 485,513,143​ ​ —​ ​ 485,513,143​
Premium Deficiency Reserve ​ —​ ​ (20,539,364​ ​ —​ ​ (20,539,364​
Corporate, General and Administrative

Expenses ​ 2,286​ ​ 53,390,338 ​ ​ 2,094,386​ 5[A] ​ 55,487,010 ​
Sales and Marketing Expenses ​ —​ ​ 1,502,634​ ​ —​ ​ 1,502,634​
Depreciation and Amortization ​ —​ ​ 795,172​ ​ 87,350,000 ​ 5[E] ​ 88,145,172 ​
Transaction Expenses ​ —​ ​ —​ ​ 33,623,442 ​ 5[B] ​ 33,623,442 ​

Total Operating Expenses ​ 2,286​ ​ 520,661,923​ ​ 123,067,828​ ​ 643,732,037​
Operating Loss ​ (2,286 ​ ​ (35,120,632​ ​ (123,067,828​ ​ (158,190,746​
Non-Operating Income (Expenses): ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​

Interest Expense, Net ​ —​ ​ (9,970,260​ ​ —​ ​ (9,970,260​
Other ​ —​ ​ (290,684 ​ ​ —​ ​ (290,684 ​

Total Non-Operating Income (Expenses) ​ —​ ​ (10,260,944​ ​ —​ ​ (10,260,944​
Net Loss ​ (2,286 ​ ​ (45,381,576​ ​ (123,067,828​ ​ (168,451,690​
Net Loss Attributable to Noncontrolling

Interest ​ —​ ​ (4,307,071​ ​ (123,497,082​ 5[C] ​ (127,804,153​
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to

Controlling Interest ​$ (2,286 ​ ​$ (41,074,505​ ​$ 429,254​ ​$ (40,647,537​
Loss Per Share/Unit (See Note 6): ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​

Class A Common Stock – Basic and
Diluted ​ —​ ​ —​ ​ —​ ​$ (0.98​

Class B Common Stock – Basic and
Diluted ​$ (0.00​ ​ —​ ​ —​ ​ —​

Member Units – Basic and Diluted ​ —​ ​$ (0.62​ ​ —​ ​ —​
Weighted Average Common Shares/​Units

Outstanding (See Note 6): ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Class A Common Stock – Basic and

Diluted ​ —​ ​ —​ ​ —​ ​ 41,578,890 ​
Class B Common Stock – Basic and

Diluted ​ 6,875,000​ ​ —​ ​ —​ ​ —​
Member Units – Basic and Diluted ​ —​ ​ 65,833,962 ​ ​ —​ ​ —​

48

) )

) ) ) )

) )
) )
) )

) ) ) )

) ) )

) ) )

)

)

)

[…]

taxable income, (b) a trading price of $10.00 per share of Class A Common Stock at the time of the exchanges,
(c) a constant corporate combined U.S. federal and state income tax rate of 24.14% and (d) no material changes in
tax law.

Immediately following the consummation of the Business Combinations, the P3 Equityholders (including the
Blocker Sellers) own approximately 86.5% of the voting Common Stock of the Company. Upon the consummation
of the Business Combinations, the Blocker Sellers received shares of Class A Common Stock. Pursuant to the
Transaction and Combination Agreement, the Blocker Sellers received a number of shares of Class A Common
Stock based on the number of P3 LLC Units that the Blockers would have received in the P3 Merger.

The following table summarizes the pro forma capitalization by shares outstanding at Closing of the Business
Combinations (whether Class A Common Stock or Class V Common Stock). At Closing, Non-Blocker P3
Equityholders hold Class V Common Stock, which possess voting rights and can be redeemed in the future for
shares of Class A Common Stock. The percentages below represent pro forma voting percentages held by each
class of equity holder:

Shares Voting %​
Non-Blocker P3 Equityholders ​ 202,024,923​ 82.9 ​ ​
Blocker Sellers ​ 8,732,517​ 3.6 ​ ​
Public Stockholders ​ 3,737,316​ 1.5 ​ ​
Founder Holders ​ 8,738,750​ 3.6 ​ ​
Subscribers ​ 20,370,307 ​ 8.4 ​ ​
Total ​ 243,603,813​ 100.0 ​ ​

Non-Blocker P3 Equityholders shares include 5,471,400 restricted shares subject to post-Closing vesting and
include 17,923,782 shares held in escrow in connection with the disputes with Hudson Vegas Investment SPV,
LLC (“Hudson”).
Blocker Sellers shares include 723,291 shares held in escrow in connection with the disputes with Hudson.
Excluded from the total is the dilutive impact of 10,541,667 Public Warrants and 277,500 Private Placement
Warrants exercisable at $11.50 per share.

Subsequent to the consummation of the Business Combinations, the board of directors of the Company is
comprised of nine members, of which Foresight appointed two members, P3 appointed six members, and a new